3 

4 

In detail: 
In detail: Trading in real estate 

Warehousing and storage 

Construction of other civil engineering works 
In detail: 
Construction of traffic, industrial and civil engineering works 

4. Charter Capital:

Charter Capital: VND 120,870,700,000 

5210 

4290 

In words: One hundred twenty billion, eight hundred seventy million and seven hundred 

thousand Vietnam dong only. 

Par value: VND 100,000 

Total shares: 1,208,707 

5. The number of shares issued: 0

6. Legal Capital: VND 6,000,000,000

In words: Six billion Vietnam dong only. 

7. List of founding shareholders:

Shareholder's Pennanent Type of